COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS APPEALS COURT

No. 2007-P-1510

STEVEN HEALY and CARLA HEALY, Plaintiff/Appellants,

v.

ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY, Defendant/Appellee.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFFS/APPELLANTS

ON APPEAL FROM A DECISION OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

John E. Garber, Esq.
BBO No. 635313
Weinberg & Garber, P.C.
71 King Street
Northampton, MA 01060
(413) 582-6886
fax (413) 582-6881

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
I. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
III.STATEMENT OF FACTS
IV. STANDARD OF REVIEW8
V. ARGUMENT9
A. The Duty to Defend10
B. The Record Permits the Possibility That the Alleged Defamation Was on Behalf of Healy Tranportation13
C. The "Knowing Violation" Exclusion Does Not Apply22
VI. CONCLUSION
ADDENDIM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Boston Symphony Orchestra, Inc. v. Commercial
<u>Union Ins. Co., Inc.</u> , 406 Mass. 7, 11 (1989) 7, 10, 19
Desrosiers v. Royal Ins. Co. of America, 393 Mass.
37, 40 (1984)
Herbert A. Sullivan Inc. v. Utica Mutual Insurance
Company, 439 Mass. 387, 394 (2003)
McGregor v. All America Insurance Co., 449 Mass.
400, 402 (2007)
Metlife Auto and Home v. Cunningham, 59 Mass. App.
Ct. 583 (2003)
Metropolitan Property & Casualty Ins. Co. v.
Fitchburg Mutual Ins. Co., 58 Mass. App. Ct. 818,
820 (2003)
Preferred Mutual v. Gamache, 42 Mass. App. Ct. 194
(1997), <u>aff'd</u> , 426 Mass. 93 (1997)
Quincy Mutual v. Abernathy, 393 Mass. 81 (1984) 23
<u>Saragon v. Bousquet</u> , 322 Mass. 14, 18 (1947) 12
Sterilite Corp. v. Continental Casualty Co., 17
Mass. App. Ct. 316, 324 (1983)
Timpson v. Transamerica Ins. Co., 41 Mass. App.
Ct. (1996)
Wang Laboratories, Inc. v. Business Incentives,
<u>Inc</u> ., 398 Mass. 854, 859 (1986) passim
Treatises
1 Windt, <u>Insurance Claims and Disputes</u> , §4.02 (3d
Ed. 1995)
14 Couch on Insurance Third, §200:25, "Ambiguous
Pleadings," (3d Ed. 2000)
